FORM PTO-1594 10. 12. 99 1

10-14-1999



101168673

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Semiconductor Equipment Group, LLC	Name: Silicon Valley Group, Thermal Systems LLC.
	Internal Address:
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General [] Limited	Street Address: 440 Kings Village Road
Partnership Partnership	
[] Corporation - State	City: Scotts Valley
Additional name(s) of conveying	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95066</u>
party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	[] Individual(s) citizenship
	[] Association
	[] General Partnership
[X] Assignment [] Merger	[] Limited Partnership
	[] Corporation - State
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[X] Other <u>Limited Liability Corporation of the State of Delaware</u>
	If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached:] Yes [] No
[] Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
F	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: October 6, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/594,517 MULTIBLOK	2065449 MONOBLOK
75/595,178 APNEXT	
Additional numbers atta	ched? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications
concerning document should be mailed:	and registrations involved: [3]
Name: Maria S. Swiatek	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00
Internal Address: FLEHR HOHBACH TEST	
ALBRITTON & HERBERT, LLP	[X] Enclosed
	[] Authorized to be charged to
	deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1300
Street Address: SUITE 3400	8. Deposit account number: 06-1300 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account. Our Order No. G-68328/AJT/MSS
FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER	overpayment to the above deposit account.
City: SAN FRANCISCO	Our Order No. G-68328/AJT/MSS
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94111-4187</u>	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) 55.4
A/1999 MTHAI1 00000120 75594517 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
2:481 40.00 OP 3:482 50.00 OP	701 A <u>a</u>
	••

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Maria S. Swiatek, Reg. No. 37,244

Name of Person Signing

Mana Swra tets
Signature

October 6, 1999

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]

OMB No.

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

File No. G-68328/AJT/MSS

141470

TRADEMARK REEL: 001974 FRAME: 0067

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, SEMICONDUCTOR EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC. ("SEG LLC"), a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation, is now the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof; free and clear of any lien, encumbrance, charge, equity or restriction; and

WHEREAS, SILICON VALLEY GROUP, THERMAL SYSTEMS LLC ("SVGTS LLC"), a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation, is desirous of acquiring all rights SEG LLC has or may have, including the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid United States and Foreign Trademarks and Trademark Applications and Registrations thereof, and

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into a Securities Purchase Agreement effective June 30, 1999 ("Agreement"), and SEG LLC has agreed to transfer and assign to SVGTS LLC the aforesaid United States and Foreign Trademarks and Trademark Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by SEG LLC to have been received in full from SVGTS LLC:

SEG LLC does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto SVGTS LLC, its successor and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Trademark Applications listed in Schedule A together with the good will of the business symbolized by the listed Trademark and Trademark Applications, including but without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right of priority to file corresponding applications in any and all countries, and all claims for damages for past infringement thereof and the right to sue and collect such damages; the Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be held by SVGTS LLC for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by SEG LLC had such assignment and sale not been made.

G-68328/AJT/MSS 140298 1 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 001974 FRAME: 0068 SEG LLC hereby authorizes and requests the duly authorized officials of the United States and foreign countries concerned to take such action as may be required to give effect to the sale, assignment and transfer made herein, including the issuance to SVGTS LLC, its successors and assigns, of the full and undivided interest of SEG LLC in and to any United States and foreign Trademark and Trademark Application to which SVGTS LLC is entitled by virtue hereof, for the sole use and benefit of SVGTS LLC, its successor and assigns; and SEG LLC agrees to do all things reasonably necessary to effectuate such sale, assignment and transfer in respect to each such Trademark and Trademark Application.

Executed at Palo Alto, California this 6th day of October, 1999.

SEMICONDUCTOR EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC

By: Allaudia D. Kelly
Corporate Secretary

State of California)
) ss
County of Santa Clara)

On this 6th day of October, in the year 1999, before me, <u>Christine Berndtson</u>, Notary Public of the State of California in the County of Santa Clara, personally appeared <u>Claudia D. Kelly</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature chustino Bund ton

(Seal)

G-68328/AJT/MSS 140298 CHRISTINE BERNDTSON
Commission # 1131791
Notary Public — California
Santa Clara County
Wy Comm. Expires May 9, 2001

2 of 3

SCHEDULE "A" - TRADEMARKS / TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

				A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO			
	Refere	Reference No.		Title/Inventors	Serial No./ Filing Date	Trademark Reg. / Registration Date	Foreign Countries
FTA	21828	21-SG	AJT	MONOBLOK	S/7284/95 08/07/95	Pending	Singapore
FTA	21828	21-TW	AJT	MONOBLOK	84-040393 08/10/95	769831 08/01/97	Taiwan
FTA	21828	21-KR	AJT	MONOBLOK	30599/95 08/08/95	366843 06/27/97	South Korea
FTA	21828	21-JP	AJT MSS	MONOBLOK	7-086581 08/23/95	Pending	Japan
FTA	21828	21-IT	AJT	MONOBLOK	MI95C008369 08/24/95	Pending	Italy
FTA	21828	21-GB	AJT	MONOBLOK	2029585 08/07/95	2029585 08/07/95	United Kingdom
FTA	21828	21-FR	AJT	MONOBLOK	95/584386 08/10/95	95/584386 08/10/95	France
FTA	21828	21-DE	AJT	MONOBLOK	39532337.1 08/07/95	39532337 09/24/96	Gеттапу
FTA	21828	21-BX	AJT	MONOBLOK	853357 08/04/95	580709 08/04/95	Benelux
TA	21828	21	AJT MSS	MONOBLOK	74/575,220 09/19/94	2,065,449 05/27/97	
TA	21828	32	AJT MSS	MULTIBLOK	75/594,517 11/24/98	Pending	
TA	21828	33	AJT MSS	APNEXT	75/595,178 11/24/98	Pending	

3 of 3

G-68328/AJT/MSS 140298

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 10/12/1999 REEL: 001974 FRAME: 0070**